## FOI 0266/2021 Response

I would like the following information on the number of people at your Trust:

- 1. Mental Health act detentions 2017 -2021 by ethnicity, gender and age
- 2. Community treatment orders by ethnicity, gender and age 2017-2021
- 3. Section 41 by ethnicity, gender and age 2017- 2021
- 4. Section 135 by ethnicity, gender and age 2017-2021

Please see the attached spreadsheet and note the following:

- Each year represents the number of detentions started in that year.
- If a detention is renewed or switched, it hasn't been counted as a new detention.
- Patients may be included multiple times, where they have been detained more than once, in the same period.